

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CHRYSLER CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO.: 90,533

Circuit Court Case No. 90-3084-CA-17

Fourth DCA Case Nos. 96-00514, 96-00215

SPIRO PITSIRELOS,

Respondent.

_____ /

**ANSWER BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF FLORIDA**

**ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL**

Janet L. Smith
Assistant Attorney General
Fla. Bar No. 339849
Office of the Attorney General
Lemon Law Arbitration Program
The Capitol, PL-01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
(850) 488-4830

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENTS	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT:	
I. IT IS NOT UNCONSTITUTIONAL TO REQUIRE THE PARTY SEEKING RELIEF FROM AN UNFAVORABLE ARBITRATION DECISION TO BEAR THE BURDEN OF PROOF ON APPEAL	5
A. Background	5
B. Burden of Proof on Appeal	6
C. Separation of Powers	16
D. Due Process	18
II. THE \$25 PER DAY CONTINUING DAMAGES PROVISION DOES NOT VIOLATE THE EQUAL PROTECTION OR DUE PROCESS PROVISIONS OF THE FLORIDA OR UNITED STATES CONSTITUTIONS OR THE RIGHT OF ACCESS TO COURT UNDER FLORIDA’S CONSTITUTION	22
CONCLUSION	29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	29
APPENDIX	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Aguiar v. Ford Motor Company</i> , 683 So. 2d 1158 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996)	1,7,15
<i>American Universal Insurance Co. v. Del Greco</i> , 530 A.2d 171 (Conn. 1987)	19
<i>Andrews v. Louisville & Nashville Railroad</i> , 406 U.S. 320 (1972)	19
<i>Bonvento v. Board of Public Instruction of Palm Beach County</i> , 194 So. 2d 605 (Fla. 1967)	14
<i>Burch v. State</i> , 558 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1990)	15
<i>Byrd v. Richardson</i> , 552 So. 2d 1099 (Fla. 1989)	12
<i>Carter v. Sparkman</i> , 335 So. 2d 802 (Fla. 1976), <i>cert. denied</i> , <i>Sparkman v. Carter</i> , 429 U.S. 1041 (1977)	15
<i>Chrysler Corporation v. Pitsirelos</i> , 689 So. 2d 1132 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	1,7,16, 22,23
<i>Chrysler Corporation v. Texas Motor Vehicle Commission</i> , 755 F.2d 1192 (5th Cir. 1985)	21
<i>City of Daytona Beach v. Del Percio</i> , 476 So. 2d 197 (Fla. 1985)	15
<i>City of Ormond Beach v. State ex rel. Del Marco</i> , 426 So. 2d 1029 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983)	12
<i>Countrywide Insurance v. Harnett</i> , 426 F. Supp. 1030 (S.D.N.Y.), <i>Aff'd</i> , 431 U.S. 934 (1977)	19

<i>DeGroot v. Sheffield</i> , 95 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 1957)	18
<i>Ford Motor Company v. Barrett</i> , 800 P.2d 367 (Wash. 1990)	25
<i>General Motors Corp. Pontiac Motor Division v. Neu</i> , 617 So. 2d 406 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	7,11
<i>Hardware Dealers Fire Insurance Co. v. Glidden</i> , 284 U.S. 151 (1931)	19
<i>Harris v. Beneficial Finance Company of Jacksonville</i> , 338 So. 2d 196 (Fla. 1976)	26,27
<i>Kluger v. White</i> , 281 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	22
<i>Knight and Wall Co. v. Bryant</i> , 178 So. 2d 5 (Fla. 1965) <i>cert. denied</i> , 383 U.S. 958 (1966)	15
<i>Lasky v. State Farm Insurance Co.</i> , 296 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 1974)	19,23
<i>Lyeth v. Chrysler</i> , 734 F. Supp. 86 (W.D.N.Y. 1990)	19,21,28
<i>Mason v. Porsche Cars N. America</i> , 688 So. 2d 361 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)	13
<i>Mason v. Porsche Cars North America, Inc.</i> , 621 So. 2d 719 (Fla. 5th DCA), <i>rev. denied</i> , 629 So. 2d 134 (Fla. 1993)	1,7,10,11 12,14,15,16
<i>Matthews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319 (1976)	19,20
<i>Missouri Pacific Railway Co. v. Tucker</i> , 230 U.S. 340 (1913)	26,27
<i>Modlin v. City of Miami Beach</i> , 201 So. 2d 70 (Fla. 1967)	17

<i>Motor Vehicle Manufacturers Association of the United States v. O'Neill,</i> 561 A.2d 917 (Conn. 1989)	19
<i>Overnight Motor Transport Co. v. Missel,</i> 316 U.S. 572 (1942)	27
<i>Sarasota County v. Barg,</i> 302 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 1974)	15
<i>Scarborough v. Newsome,</i> 150 Fla. 220, 7 So. 2d 321 (Fla. 1942)	15
<i>Sheehan v. Winnebago Industries, Inc.,</i> 635 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)	1,13
<i>Singleton v. State,</i> 554 So. 2d 1162 (Fla. 1990)	12
<i>St. Mary's Hospital Inc. & Women's Health Services, Inc. v. Phillipe</i> 22 Fla.L.Weekly D1853 (Fla. 4th DCA July 30, 1997)	7
<i>State Department Of Administration v. Stevens,</i> 344 So. 2d 290 (Fla 1st DCA 1977)	17
<i>State v. Kiner,</i> 398 So. 2d 1360 (Fla. 1981)	15
<i>State v. Webb,</i> 398 So. 2d 820 (Fla. 1981)	14
<i>Usery v. Turner Elkhorn Mining Co.,</i> 428 U.S. 1 (1976)	14
<i>Winemiller v. Feddish,</i> 568 So. 2d 483 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	12
<i>Wright v. Board of Public Instruction,</i> 48 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 1950)	14
<i>Young v. Department of Community Affairs,</i> 625 So. 2d 831 (Fla. 1993)	8,9,10

Ga. Code Ann. §10-1-787	20
Mass. Ann. Laws Ch. 90, §7N1/2	20,27
Me. Rev. Stat. Ann. Tit. 10, §1169	20,27
Mont. Code Ann. §61-4-515	20
N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. §357-D:5	20
N.J. Stat. Ann. §56:12-37	20
N.Y. Gen. Bus. Law §198-a(k)	20
R.I. Gen. Laws §31-5.2-7.1	20
Tex. Rev. Civ. Stat. Ann. Art. 4413(36), §3.08	20
Vt. Stat. Ann. Tit.9, §4174	20
Wash. Rev. Code Ann. §19.118	20,27

MISCELLANEOUS

Art. V, § 1, Fla. Const.	16,18
Ch. 88-95, Laws of Fla.	5
Ch. 92-88, Laws of Fla.	5
